Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

July 9 - July 15

July 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$42,440,211.87
$38,784,046.71
$0.00

$0.00
$3,656,165.16
$2,010,890.84
$1,645,274.32

1,203

$69,868,087.45

$63,744,144.09

$449,337.78

$5,674,605.58

$3,121,033.07

$2,553,572.51
2,239

$73,451,192.89
$66,725,836.44
$702,752.06
$18,941.31
$6,041,545.70
$3,322,850.14
$2,718,695.57
2,781

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
 Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the

Central Computer System.

» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$104,243,233.56
$95,111,887.79
$0.00

$0.00
$9,131,345.77
$5,022,240.17
$4,109,105.60

$168,528,883.08
$153,955,338.00
$1,126,855.63
$13,446,689.45
$7,395,679.20
$6,051,010.25

$180,304,678.80
$163,545,995.31
$2,009,920.76
$18,941.31
$14,767,704.04
$8,122,237.22
$6,645,466.82

$1,008,394,505.11
$914,053,887.89
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$94,533,359.25
$51,993,347.59
$42,540,011.66

$1,721,568,270.35
$1,568,502,836.86
$5,245,644.78
$147,819,788.71
$81,300,883.79
$66,518,904.92

$1,603,123,798.31
$1,452,422,374.74
$8,645,471.45
$29,520.88
$142,085,473.00
$78,147,010.15
$63,938,462.85



Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 9 - July 15

July 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$36,383,359.95

$32,982,774.32

$156,725.00

$3,243,860.63

$1,784,123.35

$1,459,737.28
2,000

$53,160,174.94

$48,828,279.29

$0.00

$4,331,895.65

$2,382,542.61

$1,949,353.04
1,738

$275,303,027.10
$251,065,080.85
$1,308,814.84
$18,941.31
$22,948,072.72
$12,621,440.00
$10,326,632.72
9,961

$87,079,272.09
$79,079,392.75
$318,389.84
$7,681,489.50
$4,224,819.23
$3,456,670.28

$127,816,657.46
$117,717,231.49
$0.00
$10,099,425.97
$5,554,684.28
$4,544,741.69

$667,972,724.99
$609,409,845.34
$3,455,166.23
$18,941.31
$55,126,654.73
$30,319,660.10
$24,806,994.63

$764,779,762.49
$693,423,342.57
$1,162,264.91
$70,194,155.01
$38,606,785.26
$31,587,369.75

$295,074,421.85
$271,568,833.02
$0.00
$23,505,588.83
$12,928,073.86
$10,577,514.97

$5,392,940,758.11
$4,899,971,275.08

$15,059,791.14
$228,672.91
$478,138,364.80
$262,976,100.64
$215,162,264.16

» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the

Central Computer System.

» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



