



Gaming Revenues

	Week of July 9 - July 15	July 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	July 5 July 15		
Wagers	\$42,440,211.87	\$104,243,233.56	\$1,008,394,505.11
Payouts	\$38,784,046.71	\$95,111,887.79	\$914,053,887.89
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,656,165.16	\$9,131,345.77	\$94,533,359.25
Tax (55%)	\$2,010,890.84	\$5,022,240.17	\$51,993,347.59
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,645,274.32	\$4,109,105.60	\$42,540,011.66
Authorized Slot Machines	1,203	. , ,	. , ,
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$69,868,087.45	\$168,528,883.08	\$1,721,568,270.35
Payouts	\$63,744,144.09	\$153,955,338.00	\$1,568,502,836.86
Promotional Plays	\$449,337.78	\$1,126,855.63	\$5,245,644.78
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,674,605.58	\$13,446,689.45	\$147,819,788.71
Tax (55%)	\$3,121,033.07	\$7,395,679.20	\$81,300,883.79
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,553,572.51	\$6,051,010.25	\$66,518,904.92
Authorized Slot Machines	2,239	V =	* , ,
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$73,451,192.89	\$180,304,678.80	\$1,603,123,798.31
Payouts	\$66,725,836.44	\$163,545,995.31	\$1,452,422,374.74
Promotional Plays	\$702,752.06	\$2,009,920.76	\$8,645,471.45
Adjustments	\$18,941.31	\$18,941.31	\$29,520.88
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,041,545.70	\$14,767,704.04	\$142,085,473.00
Tax (55%)	\$3,322,850.14	\$8,122,237.22	\$78,147,010.15
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,718,695.57	\$6,645,466.82	\$63,938,462.85
Authorized Slot Machines	2,781	+-,, -	· , ,

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	July 2007	2007
Draggue Iole	July 9 - July 15	Month-to-Date	Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	¢26 292 250 05	407 070 272 00	¢764 770 760 40
Wagers	\$36,383,359.95	\$87,079,272.09	\$764,779,762.49
Payouts	\$32,982,774.32	\$79,079,392.75	\$693,423,342.57
Promotional Plays	\$156,725.00	\$318,389.84	\$1,162,264.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,243,860.63	\$7,681,489.50	\$70,194,155.01
Tax (55%)	\$1,784,123.35	\$4,224,819.23	\$38,606,785.26
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,459,737.28	\$3,456,670.28	\$31,587,369.75
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$53,160,174.94	\$127,816,657.46	\$295,074,421.85
Payouts	\$48,828,279.29	\$117,717,231.49	\$271,568,833.02
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,331,895.65	\$10,099,425.97	\$23,505,588.83
Tax (55%)	\$2,382,542.61	\$5,554,684.28	\$12,928,073.86
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,949,353.04	\$4,544,741.69	\$10,577,514.97
Authorized Slot Machines	1,738	, ,	, , ,
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$275,303,027.10	\$667,972,724.99	\$5,392,940,758.11
Payouts	\$251,065,080.85	\$609,409,845.34	\$4,899,971,275.08
Promotional Plays	\$1,308,814.84	\$3,455,166.23	\$15,059,791.14
Adjustments	\$18,941.31	\$18,941.31	\$228,672.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$22,948,072.72	\$55,126,654.73	\$478,138,364.80
Tax (55%)	\$12,621,440.00	\$30,319,660.10	\$262,976,100.64
Operator Share (45%)	\$10,326,632.72	\$24,806,994.63	\$215,162,264.16
Authorized Slot Machines	9,961	+ ,,	÷ -, - , 3 ··· •

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.